



Verimatrix COO Joins Forbes Technology Council

Asaf Ashkenazi Accepted Into Invitation-Only Online Community for Senior-Level Technology Executives

Aix-en-Provence, France and San Diego, USA, Jun. 3, 2020— <u>Verimatrix</u>, (Euronext Paris: VMX), the leader in powering the modern connected world with people-centered security, today announced that COO <u>Asaf Ashkenazi</u>, a recognized expert in cybersecurity, joined the <u>Forbes</u> Technology Council.

Providing a large-scale venue for Ashkenazi to publish professional insights into protecting everything from content to devices and applications, the Forbes Technology Council is a turn-to source for deep knowledge in the industry.

"With the opportunity to work with some of the top minds in cybersecurity and anti-piracy, I look forward to sharing my experiences and insights through the Forbes Technology Council," Ashkenazi said. "It's a fitting community to explore the latest achievements and challenges in securing today's highly distributed digital world."

"We're honored to welcome Asaf into the community," said Scott Gerber, founder of Forbes Councils, the collective that includes Forbes Technology Council. "Our mission is to bring together

proven leaders from every industry, creating a curated, social capital-driven network that helps every member grow professionally and make an even greater impact on the business world."

Ashkenazi's Council profile is available <u>here</u>.

About Forbes Councils

The Forbes Councils network is a collective of invitation-only communities created in partnership with Forbes and the expert community builders who founded Young Entrepreneur Council (YEC). In Forbes Councils, exceptional business owners and leaders come together with the people and resources that can help them thrive. Behind each of the world's most successful business owners and leaders is a strong community of support. Find yours at www.forbescouncils.com.

About Verimatrix

Verimatrix (Euronext Paris: VMX) helps power the modern connected world with security made for people. We protect digital content, applications, and devices with intuitive, people-centered and frictionless security. Leading brands turn to Verimatrix to secure everything from premium movies and live streaming sports, to sensitive financial and healthcare data, to mission-critical mobile applications. We enable the trusted connections our customers depend on to deliver compelling content and experiences to millions of consumers around the world. Verimatrix helps partners to get to market faster, scale easily, protect valuable revenue streams, and win new business. To learn more, visit www.verimatrix.com.

Investor and media contacts Investor Relations

Richard Vacher Detournière General Manager & Chief Financial Officer +33 (0)4 42 905 905 finance@verimatrix.com

Contact Media

Kelly Foster +1 619 224 1261 kfoster@verimatrix.com

